06-21-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME FORM PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Of 6-93 RE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101385685 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . riginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Robert A. Olah Xilinx, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement Zip: 95124 City: San Jose State: California [] Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Execution Date: 08-18-98 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: 08-18-98 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Robert A. Olah "Voltage Down Converter for Multiple Voltage Levels" 04 283333 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 JEANETTE S. HARMS [] Enclosed Internal Address: Xilinx, Inc. [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive 8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0040 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95124 00000215 240040 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D. C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

IEANETTE S. HARMS, 35,537

Name of Person Signing

PBS

PATENT REEL: 010858 FRAME: 0102

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below adjacent to my name.

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of subject matter (process, machine, manufacture, or composition of matter, or an improvement thereof) that is disclosed and/or claimed and for which a patent is solicited by way of the application entitled VOLTAGE DOWN CONVERTER FOR MULTIPLE VOLTAGE LEVELS which (check)

VOLTAGE LEVELS which	n (check)		
[] was filed o	nded by the Preliminar n as	y Amendment attached hereto. Application Serial No (if applicable).	
I hereby state that I have r including the claims, inclu	eviewed and understa ding portions amended	nd the contents of the above idea d by any amendment referred to a	ntified application, above.
I acknowledge the duty to accordance with Title 37,		which is material to the examinat ations, \S 1.56(a).	ion of this application in
for patent or inventor's ce	rtificate listed below aı	le 35, United States Code, § 119 on and have also identified below an te before that of the application o	y foreign application for
Prior Foreign Application	(s)		Priority Claimed
N/A (Number)	(Country)	(Day/Month/Year Filed)	Yes No
(Number)	(Country)	(Day/Month/Year Filed)	Yes No
(Number)	(Country)	(Day/Month/Year Filed)	Yes No
listed below and, insofar a application in the manner acknowledge the duty to o	es any subject matter of provided by the first placed by the first placed information to the filing date.	States Code, § 120 of any Unite of this application is not disclosed paragraph of Title 35, United Sta nation as defined in Title 37, Coc of the prior application(s) and t	d in the prior United States htes Code, § 112, I le of Federal Regulations,
N/A	N/A		
N/A (Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date) (Status-patented, pen	ding, abandoned)
(Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date) (Status-patented, pen	ding, abandoned)

1

I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith:

Edel M. Young (32,451), Jeanette S. Harms (35,537), and Lois D. Cartier (40,941) located at Xilinx, Inc., 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, and

Patrick T. Bever (33,834); E. Eric Hoffman, (38,186); and Edward S. Mao (40,713) all located at Bever & Hoffman, LLP, 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320, San Jose, California 95110.

Address all telephone calls to:

Jeanette S. Harms at Telephone No. (408) 879-4629

Address all correspondence to:

Jeanette S. Harms

Xilinx, Inc.

2100 Logic Drive

San Jose, California 95124

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Title 18, United States Code, § 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of sole or first inventor <u>Robert A. Olah</u>	
Inventor's signature Residence Sunnyvale, California 94087 Post Office Address 583 Utica Court, Sunnyvale, California 94087	Date <u>8 //8/98</u> Citizenship <u>United States</u>
Full name second inventor	
Inventor's signature Residence Post Office Address	Date Citizenship
Full name third inventor	
Inventor's signatureResidence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
Full name fourth inventor	
Inventor's signatureResidence	Date Citizenship
Post Office Address	-

JSH: pbs

PATENT REEL: 010858 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Robert A. Olah	of <u>583 Utica</u>	Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94087
	ot of	
hereby sell, assign and transfer	r to Xilinx, Inc., a Dela California 95124, its si	aware corporation, having a place of business at uccessors and assigns, the entire right, title and
	VOLTAGE DOWN CO MULTIPLE VOLT	
and all patent applications are reissues, continuations and externations; we authorize the invention, and to claim all right all papers useful in connection everything possible to aid said expense, in obtaining and enforcements.	nd patents of every consions thereof, and all above-named assignee its of priority without for with said United Stated assignee, their successorcing patents for said Frademarks to issue all	country for said invention, including divisions, rights of priority resulting from the filing of said to apply for patents of foreign countries for said arther authorization from us; we agree to execute es and foreign applications, and generally to do sors, assigns and nominees, at their request and invention in all countries; and we request the patents granted for said invention to the above-
Executed this 18th day of	f August	Robert A Ohl Robert A. Olah
State of <u>California</u>) ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (<) individual(s) signing for oneself/themselves
on the basis of satisfactory evid instrument and acknowledged	t A. Olan [] lence to be the person(s to me that he/she/the er/their signature(s) or cted, executed the instr	before me, Pat Slaback, Notary Public, personally known to meor Proved to me within whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within y executed the same in his/her/their authorized the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon ument. PAT SLABACK Comm. # 1166323 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County

JSH:pbs

RECORDED: 05/30/2000

PATENT REEL: 010858 FRAME: 0105